## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington D.C. 20549

#### **SCHEDULE 13D/A**

(Rule 13d-101)

# INFORMATION TO BE INCLUDED IN STATEMENTS FILED PURSUANT TO § 240.13d-1(a) AND AMENDMENTS THERETO FILED PURSUANT TO § 240.13D-2(a)

UNDER THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934 (Amendment No. 6)\*

Altisource Asset Management Corporation (Name of Issuer)

Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share (Title of Class of Securities)

02153X108 (CUSIP Number)

William C. Erbey
P.O. Box 25437
Christiansted, United States Virgin Islands 00824
(340) 692-1055
(Name, Address and Telephone Number of Person Authorized to Receive Notices and Communications)

May 20, 2019 (Date of Event Which Requires Filing of this Statement)

	nas previously filed a					
Schedule 13D, and i	is filing this schedule	e because of §§ 240.	13d-1(e), 240.13	d-1(f) or 240.13d-	1(g), check the follo	wing box. $\square$

**Note**: Schedules filed in paper format shall include a signed original and five copies of the schedule, including all exhibits. See Rule 13d-7 for other parties to whom copies are to be sent.

\*The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

The information required on the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).

1.	Names of Repor	ting Per	sons
	William C. Erbe	v ("Mr.	Erbev")
2.			Box if a Member of a Group (See Instructions)
	(a) ⊠		
	(a) ⊠ (b) □		
3.	SEC Use Only		
4.	Source of Funds	(See In:	structions)
	00		
5.	Check if Disclos	sure of L	egal Proceedings Is Required Pursuant to Item 2(d) or 2(e) □
6.	Citizenship or P	lace of C	Organization
	U.S.A.		
	0.0.21.	7.	Sole Voting Power
N	h f		707,322 (1)
	mber of Shares	8.	Shared Voting Power
	neficially	0.	onated forming 2 of the control of t
О	vned by		83,427 (2)
	Each	9.	Sole Dispositive Power
	eporting Person		707,322 (1)
	With	10.	Shared Dispositive Power
		10.	Shared Dispositive Fower
			83,427 (2)
11.	Aggregate Amo	unt Bene	eficially Owned by Each Reporting Person
	790,749 (3)		
12.	\ /	gregate 1	Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares
12,	(See Instructions	s) 🗆	
13.	Percent of Class	Represe	ented by Amount in Row (11)
	49.8%*		
14.		ng Perso	n (See Instructions)
	IN		
			ck held by the Carisma Trust, a Nevada trust, the trustee of which is Venia, LLC, a Nevada limited liability

- (2) Shares of common stock held by his spouse, Mrs. Erbey.
- (3) Includes (a) 83,427 shares of common stock held by Mrs. Erbey; (b) 26,293 shares of common stock held by the Carisma Trust; and (c) 681,029 shares of common stock held by Salt Pond.

<sup>(1)</sup> Includes (a) 26,293 shares of common stock held by the Carisma Trust, a Nevada trust, the trustee of which is Venia, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("Venia") and (b) 681,029 shares of common stock held by Salt Pond Holdings, LLC, a U.S. Virgin Islands limited liability company ("Salt Pond") of which the Christiansted Trust, a U.S. Virgin Islands trust (the "C-Trust"), the Frederiksted Trust, a U.S. Virgin Islands trust (the "F-Trust"), and Erbey Holding Corporation, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Erbey Holding") are members. Erbey Holding is wholly owned by the Carisma Trust, the trustee of which is Venia (together with Mr. Erbey, E. Elaine Erbey ("Mrs. Erbey"), Erbey Holding, Salt Pond, the C-Trust, the F-Trust and the Carisma Trust, the "Reporting Persons"). The members of Venia are Mrs. Erbey, John Erbey (Mr. Erbey's brother) and Andrew Burnett, although Mr. Erbey is given sole investment and voting control over any securities owned by Venia or the Carisma Trust. Mr. Erbey, John Erbey, Mrs. Erbey and Salt Pond are co-trustees of the C-Trust. Mr. Erbey, John Erbey, and Salt Pond are co-trustees of the F-Trust. Mr. Erbey, Erbey Holding, the C-Trust, the Carisma Trust and Venia each may be deemed to beneficially own the 681,029 shares of common stock held by Salt Pond.

1.	Names of Repor	rting Per	sons
	E. Elaine Erbey		
2.		opriate E	Box if a Member of a Group (See Instructions)
	(a) ⊠		
	(b) 🗆		
3.	SEC Use Only		
4.	Source of Funds	s (See Ins	structions)
	00		
5.		sure of L	egal Proceedings Is Required Pursuant to Item 2(d) or 2(e) $\Box$
6.	Citizenship or P	lace of C	Organization
	_		
	U.S.A.	7.	Sole Voting Power
		, <b>.</b>	
	mber of		0
	Shares	8.	Shared Voting Power
	eficially vned by		83,427 (4)
	Each	9.	Sole Dispositive Power
	porting	9.	Sole Dispositive Power
	Person		0
	With _	10.	Shared Dispositive Power
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	10.	Shared Dispositive Power
			83,427 (4)
11.	Aggregate Amo	unt Bene	eficially Owned by Each Reporting Person
	83,427 (4)		
12.	Check if the Ag		Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares
	(See Instruction	s) ⊔	
13.	Percent of Class	Represe	ented by Amount in Row (11)
	5.25%*		
14.		ng Perso	n (See Instructions)
	IN		
4) Shares he	ld directly by Mrs. Erl	bey.	

1.	Names of Repor	ting Per	sons
	Christiansted Tr	ust	
2.	Check the Appro	opriate E	Box if a Member of a Group (See Instructions)
	(a) ⊠		
	(b) □		
3.	SEC Use Only		
4.	Source of Funds	(See In	structions)
	00		
5.		sure of L	Legal Proceedings Is Required Pursuant to Item 2(d) or 2(e)
6.	Citizenship or P	lace of (	Organization
<b>.</b>	-		25 Guinzulion
	U.S. Virgin Islaı	nds 7.	Sole Voting Power
		, <b>.</b>	
	mber of	0	
	Shares eficially	8.	Shared Voting Power
	vned by		681,029 (5)
	Each	9.	Sole Dispositive Power
	porting		1
	erson		0
	With	10.	Shared Dispositive Power
			681,029 (5)
11.	Aggregate Amo	unt Bene	eficially Owned by Each Reporting Person
	681,029 (5)		
12.			Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares
	(See Instructions	s) ⊔	
13.	Percent of Class	Represe	ented by Amount in Row (11)
	42.9%*		
14.		ng Perso	on (See Instructions)
	00		
E) 1			hall Cale Developed From 11 C
o) includes t	ov1,029 snares of com	non stock	k held by Salt Pond Holdings, LLC.

1.	Names of Repo	rting Pers	ons				
	Frederiksted Trust						
2.	Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group (See Instructions)						
	(a) ⊠						
	(a) □ (b) □						
3.	SEC Use Only						
4.	Source of Fund	s (See Ins	tructions)				
	00						
5.		sure of L	egal Proceedings Is Required Pursuant to Item 2(d) or 2(e)				
	C'' l' I	21 (0					
6.	Citizenship or I	Place of O	rganization				
	U.S. Virgin Isla						
		7.	Sole Voting Power				
Nii	mber of		0				
S	hares	8.	Shared Voting Power				
	eficially		691 020 (6)				
	<i>r</i> ned by Each	9.	681,029 (6) Sole Dispositive Power				
Re	porting	<b>5.</b>					
	Person With	4.0	0				
	vviui	10.	Shared Dispositive Power				
			681,029 (6)				
11.	Aggregate Amo	ount Bene	ficially Owned by Each Reporting Person				
	681,029 (6)						
12.	Check if the Ag		amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares				
12.	(See Instruction	ns) 🗆					
13.	Percent of Clas	s Represe	nted by Amount in Row (11)				
	42.9%*						
14.		ing Persor	n (See Instructions)				
		8					
	00						
(6) Includes 6	81,029 shares of con	nmon stock	held by Salt Pond Holdings, LLC.				

1.	Names of Repor	ting Pers	ons
	Salt Pond Holdi	ngs, LLC	
2.			ox if a Member of a Group (See Instructions)
	(a) ⊠		
	(b) 🗆		
3.	SEC Use Only		
4.	Source of Funds	(See Ins	structions)
	00		
5.		sure of L	egal Proceedings Is Required Pursuant to Item 2(d) or 2(e) □
6.	Citizenship or P	lace of C	
	U.S. Virgin Islaı	ade	
	U.S. Vilgili Islai	7.	Sole Voting Power
	mber of hares	8.	0 Shared Voting Power
_	eficially	0.	Shared Folling Forrer
	ned by		681,029 (7)
	Each	9.	Sole Dispositive Power
	porting erson		0
	With _	10.	Shared Dispositive Power
			681,029 (7)
11.	Aggregate Amo	unt Bene	eficially Owned by Each Reporting Person
		20110	return o med by Eden responding retion
	681,029 (7)		
12.	Check if the Ag		Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares
	(See Instruction	<i>5)</i> —	
13.	Percent of Class	Represe	ented by Amount in Row (11)
	42.9%*		
14.	Type of Reporti	ng Perso	n (See Instructions)
	00		
(7) Shares hel	d directly by Salt Por	ıd Holdina	e II.C
(/) Shares her	a anectry by San Pol.	ia mominig	o, LLC.

1.	Names of Reporting Persons							
	Erbey Holding	Corporati	on, Inc.					
2.	Check the Appr	opriate B	ox if a Member of a Group (See Instructions)					
	(a) ⊠							
2	(b) $\Box$							
3.	SEC Use Only							
4	Cause of Fund	- (C I						
4.	Source of Fund	s (See Ins	tructions)					
	00							
5.	Check if Disclo	sure of Le	egal Proceedings Is Required Pursuant to Item 2(d) or 2(e) $\Box$					
6.	Citizenship or F	Place of O	rganization					
	Delaware							
		7.	Sole Voting Power					
Niii	mber of		0					
S	hares	8.	Shared Voting Power					
	eficially med by		681,029 (8)					
]	Each	9.	Sole Dispositive Power					
	porting erson		0					
	With	10.	Shared Dispositive Power					
			681,029 (8)					
11.	Aggregate Amo	unt Bene	ficially Owned by Each Reporting Person					
	681,029 (8)							
12	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	gregate A	Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares					
12.	(See Instruction							
13.	Percent of Class	s Represe	nted by Amount in Row (11)					
	42.9%*	•						
14.		ng Persor	n (See Instructions)					
	-	J						
(8) Includes 6	81,029 shares held b	y Salt Pond	Holdings, LLC.					

	1.	Names of Rep	orting Pers	ons
		Carisma Trust		
	2.			ox if a Member of a Group (See Instructions)
		(a) ⊠		
		(a) ⊠ (b) □		
	3.	SEC Use Only	7	
	4.	Source of Fund	ds (See Ins	tructions)
		00		
	5.	OO Check if Discl	osure of Le	egal Proceedings Is Required Pursuant to Item 2(d) or 2(e)
	<b>.</b>	GREEN II DISCI	obuic of Ec	-gai 110cccamgo 10 11cquinca 1 arouant to 11cm <b>2</b> (a) of <b>2</b> (c)
	6.	Citizenship or	Place of O	rganization
		Nevada		
			7.	Sole Voting Power
	N.T.	1 6		0
		nber of hares	8.	Shared Voting Power
	Ben	eficially		
		ned by		707,322 (9)
		Each porting	9.	Sole Dispositive Power
	P	erson		0
	7	With	10.	Shared Dispositive Power
				707,322 (9)
	11.	Aggregate Am	ount Bene	ficially Owned by Each Reporting Person
		707,322 (9)		
	12		.ggregate A	amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares
	12.	(See Instructio	ons)	
	13.	Percent of Clar	ss Renresei	nted by Amount in Row (11)
	13.	refeelit of elas	33 Represei	ned by filliount in flow (11)
	4.4	44.5%*		
	14.	Type of Repor	ting Persor	n (See Instructions)
		00		
(9) I	ncludos (s	_ a) 26 293 charac hal	ld directly by	the Carisma Trust and (b) 681,029 shares held by Salt Pond Holdings, LLC.
(2) 1	iiciuucs (c	1) 20,200 silates liet	ia ancetty by	are Carishia 11ast and (0) 001,020 shares held by Sait I olid Holdings, LLC.

	1.	Names of Repo	orting Pers	ons
		Venia, LLC		
	2.	Check the App	ropriate B	ox if a Member of a Group (See Instructions)
		(a) 🗵		
		(b) □		
	3.	SEC Use Only		
	4.	Source of Fund	ds (See Ins	tructions)
		00		
	5.	Check if Discl	osure of L	egal Proceedings Is Required Pursuant to Item 2(d) or 2(e)
	6.	Citizenship or	Place of O	Organization
		_		
		Nevada	7.	Sole Voting Power
			7.	Jole Voting Lower
		nber of		0
		hares	8.	Shared Voting Power
		eficially ned by		707,322 (10)
		Each	9.	Sole Dispositive Power
		oorting		
		erson Vith	10	0
	· ·	VIUI	10.	Shared Dispositive Power
				707,322 (10)
	11.	Aggregate Am	ount Bene	ficially Owned by Each Reporting Person
		707,322 (10)		
	12		ggregate <i>P</i>	Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares
	12.	(See Instructio	ns) 🗆	
	13.	Percent of Clas	ss Represe	nted by Amount in Row (11)
			· · ·	
	14.	44.5%*	ting Dorco	n (See Instructions)
	14.	Type of Kepon	ung Persoi	(See Histractions)
		00		
(10	)) Includes (a	– ı) 26,293 shares hel	d by the Car	isma Trust and (b) 681,029 shares held by Salt Pond Holdings, LLC.
*	The	ahia aawaanta sa faw	aaah Danasii	in a Demon in board warm 1 500 221 above and the discount of March 2010 as we shall in the Leave's From 10
		snip percentage for uarterly period end		ting Person is based upon 1,589,321 shares outstanding as of May 1, 2019, as reported in the Issuer's Form 10-, 2019.

This Amendment No. 6 to Schedule 13D ("Amendment No. 6") amends and supplements the statement on Schedule 13D (the "Original Schedule 13D") originally filed jointly by William C. Erbey (the "Principal Reporting Person"), his spouse E. Elaine Erbey ("Mrs. Erbey"), FF Plaza Limited Partnership ("FF Plaza"), Delaware Permanent Corporation ("Delaware Permanent"), Salt Pond Holdings, LLC, a U.S. Virgin Islands limited liability company ("Salt Pond") and Erbey Holding Corporation, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Erbey Holding") with the Securities and Exchange Commission on January 8, 2013 (as amended by Amendment No. 1 originally filed on March 5, 2015, Amendment No. 2 originally filed on April 12, 2016, Amendment No. 3 originally filed on November 23, 2016, Amendment No. 4 originally filed on December 8, 2017, and Amendment No. 5 originally filed on March 6, 2019 ("Amendment No. 5"), the "Schedule 13D"). This Amendment No. 6 is filed by the Principal Reporting Person, Mrs. Erbey, Erbey Holding, Salt Pond, the Christiansted Trust, the Frederiksted Trust, the Carisma Trust and Venia, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("Venia") (collectively, the "Reporting Persons"). The Principal Reporting Person beneficially owns all of the shares of Altisource Asset Management Corporation, a company organized under the laws of the U.S. Virgin Islands (the "Issuer") beneficially owned by all of the Reporting Persons.

#### Item 1. Security and Issuer.

The securities to which this Schedule 13D relates are the shares of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share ("<u>Common Stock</u>"), of the Issuer. The principal executive offices of the Issuer are located at 5100 Tamarind Reef, Christiansted, U.S. Virgin Islands 00820.

#### Item 4. Purpose of Transaction.

Item 4 is amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

On December 21, 2012 (the "<u>Separation Date</u>"), the Issuer became a stand-alone public company in connection with the Separation. On the Separation Date, Altisource Portfolio Solutions S.A. ("<u>Altisource</u>") distributed all of the Common Stock to Altisource's shareholders. Altisource's shareholders received one share of Common Stock for every ten shares of Altisource common stock held as of December 17, 2012. The Issuer granted Common Stock and stock options to the Reporting Persons in connection with the Separation. A copy of the Separation Agreement, dated December 21, 2012, by and between Altisource and the Issuer, is filed as Exhibit 2.1 to the Issuer's Form 8-K filed December 28, 2012, and is incorporated herein by reference.

Subject to any limitations imposed on the Principal Reporting Person by virtue of his retirement agreement, the Principal Reporting Person intends to review continuously his investment in the Issuer, the Issuer's business affairs, capital needs and general industry and economic conditions, and, based on such review, the Principal Reporting Person may, from time to time, increase or decrease his ownership of Common Stock, pledge or lend Common Stock, propose, engage in or approve an extraordinary corporate transaction with regard to the Issuer or propose, engage in or approve any of the events set forth in Items 4(a) through (j) of Schedule 13D. The Reporting Persons currently intend to, directly or indirectly through one or more affiliates, from time to time but subject to market and general economic conditions and other factors, acquire additional shares of Common Stock in the open market, in private negotiated transactions or otherwise such that the Reporting Persons acquire additional ownership of more than 50% of Common Stock.

#### <u>Item 5</u>. <u>Interest in Securities of the Issuer</u>.

Item 5 is amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

(a) The responses of the Reporting Persons to Rows (11) through (13) of the cover pages of this Schedule 13D are hereby incorporated by reference in this Item 5.

For purposes of this Schedule 13D, the ownership percentage for each Reporting Person is based upon 1,589,321 shares of Common Stock outstanding as of May 1, 2019, as reported in the Issuer's Form 10-Q for the quarterly period ended March 31, 2019.

- (b) The Common Stock deemed beneficially owned by each of the Reporting Persons with respect to which such person (i) has sole voting power, (ii) shares voting power, (iii) has sole dispositive power and (iv) shares dispositive power are listed in the responses to Items 7, 8, 9 and 10, respectively, of the cover pages of this Schedule 13D relating to such person and are hereby incorporated by reference in this Item 5.
  - (c) Transactions since Amendment No. 5: None.
  - (d) Not applicable.
  - (e) Not applicable.



### **SIGNATURES**

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated: May 20, 2019

/s/ William C. Erbey

William C. Erbey

/s/ E. Elaine Erbey

E. Elaine Erbey

**Christiansted Trust** 

By: /s/ William C. Erbey

Name: William C. Erbey

Co-Trustee

By: /s/ E. Elaine Erbey

Name: E. Elaine Erbey

Co-Trustee

By: /s/ John R. Erbey

Name: John R. Erbey

Co-Trustee

By: /s/ William C. Erbey

Name: Salt Pond Holdings, LLC

Title: Co-Trustee Signed By:

Name: William C. Erbey

Title: President

#### **Frederiksted Trust**

By: /s/ William C. Erbey

Name: William C. Erbey

Co-Trustee

By: /s/ John R. Erbey

Name: John R. Erbey

Co-Trustee

By: /s/ William C. Erbey

Name: Salt Pond Holdings, LLC

Title: Co-Trustee Signed By:

Name: William C. Erbey

Title: President

**Erbey Holding Corporation, Inc.** 

By: Carisma Trust, its Sole Shareholder

By: Venia, LLC, Carisma Trust's Sole Trustee

By: /s/ E. Elaine Erbey

Name: E. Elaine Erbey

Title: Member

Carisma Trust

By: Venia, LLC, its Sole Trustee

By: /s/ E. Elaine Erbey

Name: E. Elaine Erbey

Title: Member

Venia, LLC

By: /s/ E. Elaine Erbey

Name: E. Elaine Erbey

Title: Member

Salt Pond Holdings, LLC

By: /s/ William C. Erbey

Name: William C. Erbey

Title: President